

provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW- 2021- 356	B.5 Billboard	1.00 pcs	7,656.00	7,656.00
	SPL-I Demolition of Existing Roofing, Roof Framing & Ceiling	1.00 L.S	29,232.00	29,232.00
	1003(1)a1 Carpentry and Joinery Works	209.21 sq.m	791.31	165,549.97
	1006(1) Steel Doors And Frame	9.66 sq.m	6,940.79	67,048.03
	1009(1)a Jalouplus Windows	29.76 sq.m	1,114.78	33,175.85
	1014(1)b2 Pre Painted Metal Sheets & Roofing Accessories	223.20 sq.m	791.55	176,673.96
	1047 Metal Structures	3251.42 kgs	69.81	226,981.63
	1100-1103 Electrical Works	1.00 L.S	90,433.60	90,433.60
	<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>Php 796,751.04</b>

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **CHRISTOPHER Y. CARVAJAL**, the Proprietor, for the **WEBUILD CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

  
**HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**  
Provincial Governor

By:

  
**CHRISTOPHER Y. CARVAJAL**  
Proprietor

WITNESSES:

  
**ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO**  
Provincial Engineer

  
**ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA**  
PGDH -Provincial Accountant  
As to Funds Availability